publication in the Des Moines Register and the Des Moines Capital,
 newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 9, A. D. 1921.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Register April 14, 1921, and in the Des Moines Capital April 16, 1921.

W. C. RAMSAY, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 171

COMMISSION TO EXAMINE ACCOUNTS AUDIT OF "GUARD" EXPENDITURES

H. F. 434.

AN ACT to amend section twelve hundred fifty-nine (1259) of the code (C. C. Sec. 657) and section twenty-two hundred fifteen-f42 (2215-f42), supplemental supplement to the code, 1915, (C. C. Sec. 336) relating to the auditing of accounts and expenditures made for the state.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Examination of accounts. That section twelve hundred fifty-nine (1259), of the code (C. C. Sec. 657), be amended by striking out the period after the word "officer" in line five (5) and inserting a comma (,) and the words "board or commission", and of all other persons expending any funds from the state treasury of any funds belonging to the state or directing the expenditure of such funds.
- SEC. 2. Expenditures of "guard." To amend section twenty-two hundred fifteen-f forty-two (2215-f42), supplemental supplement to the code, 1915, (C. C. Sec. 336) by inserting after the word "governor" in line seven (7) thereof the following: "and checked by the state board of audit".
- SEC. 3. Publication clause. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take effect and be in force from and after the publication in the Des Moines Register and the Des Moines Capital, newspapers published in the city of Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 9, A. D. 1921.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Register and the Des Moines Capital April 13, 1921.

W. C. RAMSAY, Secretary of State.